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Case No. GS-QSEEUQ(Q

In the Matter of the Application of
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland
Electric Illuminating Company, and
The Toledo Edison Company for
Approval of a Market Rate Offer to
Conduct a Competitive Bidding
Process for Standard Service Offer
Electric Generation Supply,
Acconnting Modifications Associated
with Reconciliation Mechanism, and
Tariffs for Generation Service.
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NOTICE OF DEPOSITION TO OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Rule 4901-1-21(F) of the Ohio Administrative
Code, Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric [lluminating Company, and The Toledo
Edison Company (collectively, “FirstEnergy Companies™) will take the deposition of each
witness that Ohio Hospital Association intends to call at hearing in the above-captioned case.

The depositions will be taken by a person authorized to administer oaths in the place
where the depositions are taken. The depositions will commence at a date, time, and place to be
agreed upon by counsel, or such other date as the parties may agree, and will continue from day

to day thereafter until completed.
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Respectfully submitted,

LA

James W. Burk (Counse! of Record)
Mark A. Hayden

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio 44308
Phone:(330)384-5861

Fax: (330) 384-3875
burkj@firstenergycorp.com
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com

Mark A. Whitt

Andrew J. Campbeil

Jones Day

325 John H, McConnell Blvd., Suite 600
Columbus, Ohio 43215-2673
mawhiti@jonesday.com

ajcampbeli@joneday.com

ATTORNEYS FOR OHIO EDISON
COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND
ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY
AND THE TOLEDO EDISON COMPANY


mailto:ajcampbell@joneday.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I'hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Deposition to Ohio Hospital Association

was clectronically delivered to the following persons, this 27th day of August, 2008:

The Ohio Envirommental Council
Barth E. Royer

33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215-3927
barthroyer@aol.com

Trent A, Dougherty

Staff Attorney

The Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ohkio 43212-3449
trent@theOEC.org

David [. Fein

Vice President, Energy Policy - Midwest
Constellation Energy Group, Inc.

550 West Washington, Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, TL 60661

312.704.8499
david.fein@constellation.com

M. Howard Petricoff

Stephen M. Howard

Vorys, Sater, Seymour And Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

P. 0. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
mhpetricoff@vorys.com
smhoward@vorys.com

Gary A, Jeffries

Senior Counsel

Dominion Retail, Inc.

501 Martindale Street, Suite 400
Pittsburgh Pa 15212-5817
Gary.A Jeffries@dom.com
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Mark A. Whitt

Nolan Moser

Air & Energy Program Manager
The Ohio Environmental Council
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201
Columbus, Ghio 43212-3449
nmoser@theOEC.org

Jeffrey L. Small, Counsel of Record
Jacqueline Lake Raberts

Richard C. Reese

Gregory J. Poulos

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485
small@occ.state.oh.us
roberts@occ.state.oh.us
reese(@occ.state.oh.us
poulos@occ.state.oh,us

Cynthia A. Fonner

Senior Counsel

Constellation Energy Resources, LLC
550 West Washington, Blvd., Suite 300
Chicago, IL 60661

312.704.8518
cynthia.a.fonner@consteliation.com

Ohio Energy Group

David Boehm, Esq.

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
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Ohio Energy Group

David F. Boehm, Esq.

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202
dboehm@BK Llawfirm.com
mkurtz@BK Llawfirm.com

David C. Rinebolt

Trial Attorney

Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

P.O. Box 1793

Findlay, OH 45839-1793
drinebolt@aol.com
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com

Nucor Steel Marion, Inc.
Garrett A, Stone
Counsel of Record
Michael K. Lavanga

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.
8th Floor, West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007
gas@bbrslaw.com
mkl@bbrslaw.com

Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition
Lance Keiffer (lead counsel)

Assistant Prosecutor, Lucas County
Lead Counsel for NOAC

711 Adams Street, 2nd Floor

Toledo, Ohio 43624-1680
Ikeiffer@@co.lucas.ch.us

Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition
Sheila H. McAdams

Law Director

Marsh & McAdams

204 West Wayne Street

Maumee, Ohio 43537
sheilahmca@aol.com

COI-1405936v1

Dominion Retail

Barth E. Royer

33 South Grant Avenue
Columbus, OH 43215-3927
barthroyer@aol.com

The Kroger Company

John W. Bentine, Esq.

Mark S. Yurick, Esq.

Matthew S. White, Esq.
Chester, Willcox & Saxbe LLP
65 East State Street, Suite 1000
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4213
jbentine(@cwslaw.com
myurick{@cwslaw,.com
mwhite@cwslaw.com

Industrial Energy Users-Ohio

Samuel C. Randazzo (Counsel of Record)
Lisa G. McAlister

Daniel J. Neilsen

Joseph M. Clark

-MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
sam@mwncmh.com
Imcalister@mwncmh.com
dneilsen@@mwncmh.com
jelark@mwnemh.com

Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition
Leslie A. Kovacik (lead counsel)
Senior Attorney, City of Toledo

Lead Counsel for NOAC

420 Madison Ave., Suite 100

Toledo, Ohio 43604-1219
leslie.kovacik(@toledo.oh.gov

Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition
Brian J. Ballenger

Law Director

Ballenger & Moore

3401 Woodville Rd., Suite C

Toledo, Ohio 43619
ballengerlawbjb@sbcglobal .net
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Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition
Paul S. Goldberg, Law Director
Phillip D. Wurster, Asst. Law Dir.
5330 Seaman Road

Oregon, Ohio 43616
peoldberg@ci.oregon.oh.us

Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition
Paul Skaff, Assistant Village Solicitor
Leatherman, Witzler

353 Elm Street

Perrysburg, Ohio 43551
paulskaffi@justice.com

Richard L. Sites

General Counsel and Senior Director of
Health Policy

Ohio Hospital Association

155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3620
ricks@ohanet.org
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Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition
James E. Moan, Law Director

4930 Holland-Sylvania Road

Sylvania, Ohioc 43560
jimmoan@hotmail.com

Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition
Thomas H. Hays, Solicitor

3315 Centennial Road, Suite A-2
Sylvania, Ohio 43560
hayslaw@buckeye-express.com

John Jones

William Wright

Office of the Ohio Attorney General
Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215
john.jones@puc.state.oh.us

william. wright@puc.state.oh.us


mailto:pgoldberg@ci.oregon.oh.us
mailto:paulskaff@justice.com
mailto:ricks@ohanet.org
mailto:jimmoan@hotmail.com
mailto:hayslaw@buckeye-express.com
mailto:john.jones@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:william.wright@puc.state.oh.us

